

2017 PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COMMUNITY GRANT AWARDS

Prince George's County, through the Department of Family Services, established the Domestic Violence Community Grants Fund in March 2017 to award grants to nonprofit organizations that serve individuals and families affected by domestic violence. Grants assist individuals, families and survivors of domestic violence in achieving a greater level of independence, strengthen the family's ability to cope with healing, and rebuild the family unit by removing various challenges which inhibit self-sufficiency. More than \$260,000 were awarded to four organizations.

Rushem L. Baker, III County Executive

ORGANIZATION	AMOUNT	PURPOSE	WEBSITE
Affiliated Santé Group	\$75,000	The funds are designated to expand the Prince George's County services for survivors of domestic violence.	https://www.thesantegroup.org/
Community Advocates for Family and Youth (CAFY)	\$75,000	The funds are designated to expand/enhance CAFY's domestic violence assistance utilizing CAFY's Victim Services Collaborative, Legal Clinic, and Counseling & Family Center with wrap-around service addressing safety net needs by re-stabilizing the family with protection from possible homelessness, dealing with legal issues (protective orders) and providing emergency and basic needs	http://www.cafyonline.org/
Family Crisis Center of Prince George's County	\$37,000	The funds are designated to launch an aggressive public awareness campaign targeting areas in Prince George's County heavily impacted by domestic violence and an institute that will focus on connecting domestic violence survivors to various critical resources.	http://www.fccpg.org/
House of Ruth, Maryland, Inc.	\$75,000	The funds are designated to support provision of continuing services to individuals and families directly affected by violence between intimate partners.	http://www.hruth.org/
Total:	\$262,000		

Updated October 30, 2017